AN

4.1

8.1

10.

10.1
11.

11.1
12.

12.1
12.2
12.3
12.4
12,5
13.

14.

14.1
15.

MUNICIPALITE

fmf STE. ANNE

} MUNICIPALITY
Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
September 16, 2025 - Committee of the Whole - 09:00 AM

CALL TO ORDER
ATTENDANCE
AGENDA

DELEGATIONS
9:10 am Children of the Universe Daycare - Request for Support

EXECUTIVE MATTERS

ENVIRONMENT MATTERS

TRANSPORTATION MATTERS

LAND USE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT MATTERS

Development Permit #114-25 - Livestock Operation - Martin Bank

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT MATTERS
RECREATION MATTERS

Update from Public Works and Recreation Administrative Assistant

PROTECTION MATTERS

Citizens on Patrol

NEW AND OTHER BUSINESS

AMBM Bilingual Municipal Leadership Meeting
ERMC Meeting with MTI Re: Operations
ERMC - MTI - Meeting with Minister Naylor
Fire Hall Well

Damage to the Fire Hall Grass
PERSONNEL MATTERS

IN CAMERA
OUT OF CAMERA

ADJOURNMENT



