

## **Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne**

Meeting Agenda

September 16, 2025 - Committee of the Whole - 09:00 AM

1.	CALL TO ORDER
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	AGENDA
4.	DELEGATIONS
4.1	9:10 am Children of the Universe Daycare - Request for Support
5.	EXECUTIVE MATTERS
6.	ENVIRONMENT MATTERS
7.	TRANSPORTATION MATTERS
8.	LAND USE PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT MATTERS
8.1	Development Permit #114-25 - Livestock Operation - Martin Bank
9.	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT MATTERS
10.	RECREATION MATTERS
10.1	Update from Public Works and Recreation Administrative Assistant
11.	PROTECTION MATTERS
11.1	Citizens on Patrol
12.	NEW AND OTHER BUSINESS
12.1	AMBM Bilingual Municipal Leadership Meeting
12.2	ERMC Meeting with MTI Re: Operations
12.3	ERMC - MTI - Meeting with Minister Naylor
12.4	Fire Hall Well
12.5	Damage to the Fire Hall Grass
13.	PERSONNEL MATTERS
14.	IN CAMERA
14.1	OUT OF CAMERA
15.	ADJOURNMENT